
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038877-2025 

Award

AUTODESK RENEWAL SOFTWARE LICENCE 2025

Gateshead Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038877

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05500a (view related notices)

Published 10 July 2025, 11:34am

Scope 

Description

Gateshead Council were looking for and Autodesk Platinum Partner to provide licences for:

22 x Architecture Engineering & Construction Collection IC Commercial Single-user ELD
Annual Subscription and including 12 months Product Support

24 x AutoCAD - including specialized toolsets AD Commercial Single-user ELD Annual
Subscription and including 12 months Product Support

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038877-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038877-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05500a


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Graitec Limited

Contract value

£43,272.78 excluding VAT

£44,147.34 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

10 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

10 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

13 July 2025 to 12 July 2026

1 year



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

48000000 - Software package and information systems

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Graitec Limited

Ground Floor Left, Hounsdown House, Hounsdown Buisness, Park, Bulls Copse Road,
Totton,

Southampton

SO40 9LR

United Kingdom

Email: enquiries@graitec.co.uk

Region: UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:enquiries@graitec.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Gateshead Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPGY-1151-NJQN

Civic Centre, Regent Terrace

Gateshead

NE8 1HH

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@gateshead.gov.uk

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@gateshead.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Graitec Limited

	Contracting authority
	Gateshead Borough Council


		2025-07-17T00:54:26+0100
	TCPDF




